

March 22, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Casey Coleman Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, Suite 4 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

RE: Notice of Termination of Reporting - Nextel West Corp.

Dear Mr. Coleman:

Please be advised that Nextel West Corp. will no longer be filing reports with the Utah Public Service Commission. Wireless carriers are not regulated by the Commission and Nextel West Corp. previously provided reports on a voluntary basis.

Nextel West Corp. has no revenue to report and has not reported any revenue to the Commission since at least 2019.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Teri Ohta
Teri Ohta
National Director, State Regulatory Affairs
T-Mobile

